Questions and Answers #4 for Solicitation 1-155-RBG.1325

Question 1:  We currently utilize compressed air within our systems (keep the cost low). However we have in the past used the N2 line for venting and some processes as the operating gas for the compressed air system. Some individuals actual preferred this over using a house system. Would this be acceptable?

Answer 1.  This is acceptable as long as the N2 provides enough pressure to replace all of the compressed air.  As was mentioned in the specifications, compressed air is going to be difficult to be used as there is no easy access to it in the proposed location.

Question 2:   About your dry scroll requirements and the use of two pumps, one for roughing the system (dry scroll) and a second to back the turbo pump. Our preference due to the size, cost and other requirements, we would like to use only one pump to rough and back the system understanding the back-streaming issues of course. This allows for the maximum utilization of space, money and it is simple. We would recommend a two stage mechanical pump with filters and mist collectors (LN2 traps work well in this application).

Answer 2.  This would be an acceptable configurations as long it meets the required specifications for vacuum performance (better than 2 x 10-7 mbar), pump rate (less than 30 minutes to 10-6 mbar), and has a filtering system to prevent oil or contamination from backing into the jar.  As we are performing experiments that rely on surface chemistry of thin films, clean oil-free surfaces are a key component.  The vacuum system should be oil-free, but if oil has to be used, then a filtering system capable of eliminating oil backing into the jar is required.

Question 3. The requirement for the substrate went from a 4" wafer to a 6" wafer? (I need clarification about that specification) 

Answer 3.  The heater face-plate must be able to mount up to samples with length up to 150 mm (6").  As was specified in the Questions and Answers posted on June 24, we would like to be able to coat 1-2 4 inch wafers.  We recognize that 2 4 inch wafers side by side is 8 inches (or ~200 mm).  We would be willing to have a heater plate with a dimension of 150 mm.

Question 4:   To accommodate all the internal components the overall size of the jar will need to be larger than 12" dia. Take the base plate for example, there will be a  6" pumping port dead center with integrated LN2 cooling baffle and high vac valve, outside that the holes for the power feed through and any other holes required for internal components, the centerline for those holes will be outside an 10" dia from the center of the base plate. We would like to use a larger Jar, and if possible a Metal Jar with View ports. Would this be acceptable? (One, larger Jar and two, a Metal Jar)

Answer 4.  A larger jar would be acceptable, but we would like to use a borosilicate glass jar in order to keep surface contamination of the samples to an absolute minimum, and have complete optical access to the system.

